



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 79 of 2023

Ghasi Ram **Versus** Ramchand

Order Sheet

09.12.2024 Balram	Mr. Anurag Agrawal on behalf of Mr. Ruhul Ameen Memon, counsel for appellant. Mr. Rakesh Thakur, counsel for respondent No.5, 6, 8 & 9. Ms. Mukta Tripathi, P.L. for State-respondent No.17. None for other respondents. Heard. Office report shows that respondent No.1 and 2 died and un-served. Learned counsel for appellants submits that he may be granted three weeks time to take necessary steps in this regard. List this case after three weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
---------------------------------	--