



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 79 of 2023

GHASI RAM **versus** RAMCHAND

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Shri MD. Ruhul Ameen Memon, learned counsel for the appellants. Shri Kripesh G. Kela, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8 & 9. Shri Anmol Sharma, learned P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during the pendency of the present appeal, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have died, and therefore he prays for two weeks' time to file an appropriate

application in this regard.

As prayed, two weeks time is granted.

List this appeal on 15th June, 2026.

Interim relief granted, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge